

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING

Today's Date: October 21, 2021

Hearing Date: Friday November 5, 2021, beginning at 1:00 PM -- MPWMD Administrative

Hearing will be conducted with virtual (electronic) participation using Zoom.

See second page of Notice for meeting information.

Item: Consider Application to Amend California-American Water Company Main

Water Distribution System Permit to Annex Parcels 189-411-009-000 and 189-411-010-000 to Enable Service of Malpaso Water Company Water Use Permit

No. 650 (MPWMD Permit #M21-02-L3)

The Monterey Peninsula Water Management District (MPWMD or District) Hearing Officer will consider Application #WDS-20210622CAW submitted on June 22, 2021, by California-American Water Company (CAW) and Moo Land Incorporated's agent Mark A. Blum, Esquire. Approval would allow the amendment of the CAW Main Water Distribution System (WDS) Permit to annex and serve Malpaso Water Company water to two Parcels owned by Moo Land Incorporated, a California Corporation (Moo Land), that are adjacent to the CAW Service Area in Carmel Valley. Moo Land purchased a Malpaso Water Company Entitlement (WUP 650) for the two Parcels. District Rule 23-A-1-c does not give staff authority to issue a Water Permit if any portion of the Site lies outside of the affected Water Distribution System Service Area. A portion of the Moo Land property is not within the CAW Service Area. The proposed amendment would add two Malpaso Water Company Connections to the CAW Main WDS Expansion Capacity Limit and authorize expansion of the CAW system boundary to include the full Parcels.

MPWMD staff recommends approval of the application with Conditions of Approval that comply with the minimum standards specified in MPWMD Rule 22-C, based on evidence in the record, and the mandatory conditions required in Rule 22-D. The complete information package for this public hearing, including Findings and Conditions of Approval, will be available for review on the District's website and at the District office no later than November 1, 2021. If you are unable to participate at the hearing, written comments should be received at the District office no later than 3:00 PM on November 4, 2021. Comments may also be submitted by email to skister@mpwmd.net. Please note that any public hearing may potentially be continued to a different date and time. Agendas for public hearings are posted on the District's website: https://www.mpwmd.net/regulations/public-notices/. Please contact Stephanie Kister Campbell by e-mail at skister@mpwmd.net if you have questions.



Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84122063379?pwd = dGNLSVVoRHg5ZW1jTGZkSjBkRU1wQT09

Meeting ID: 841 2206 3379

Passcode: 873491

Dial by your location

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 720 707 2699 US (Denver)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 841 2206 3379

Passcode: 873491

U:\demand\Work\WDS\2021\189411009_Mooland\for review\NoticeofPublicHearing.docx

